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City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Tracy Taylor

Board/Commission Name:
Labor Standards Advisory Commission

Position Title:
Member, Position 5

& Appointment OR |:| Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

X] Yes
[ ] No

Appointing Authority:

|:| City Council
X] Mayor

[ ] other:

Term of Position: *
5/1/2021

to

4/30/2023

[ Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood:
Council District 7

Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:

98117 I

Background:

My name is Tracy Taylor. | am the General Manager of Elliott Bay Book Company. Additionally, |
opened a woman and queer owned newstand on Capitol Hill, Big Little News, in March of this year.
I’'ve done extensive volunteer work within the business community; the Pioneer Square Economic

Development Council, the Capitol Hill Chamber

of Commerce, the GSBA Capitol Hill Alliance. and

currently as Co-Chair on the Small Business Advisory Council. I've seen both the positive impact of
many of Seattle’s progressive labor ordinances as well as unintended negative effects on small

businesses throughout the city over the last ten

years.

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

A koo D

Date Signed (appointed):
3/30/21

Appointing Signatory:
Jenny Durkan
Mayor of Seattle




Tracy Taylor

Big Little News- Seattle, WA. Co-Owner 2021
Retail- Magazines, Beverages, Sundries,

Elliott Bay Book Company, Seattle, WA-General Manager 1990- Present

Oversee all aspects of store operations: inventory management, hiring, human resources, training,
merchandising, policy development, professional development, vendor relations, advertising, team building,

community and customer relations, IT and benefits.

Balancing a relationship between the community and neighborhood while creating a place for literacy,

knowledge and the pursuit of ideas that reflect our customers and our community.

Adapting to new ideas while retaining the unique qualities of our brick and mortar business in the face of

economic and social changes within our city and industry.

Maintainied a smooth transition with staff and store stability during three ownerships.

Seattle Public Schools-Educator 1990

Substitute Teacher-all grade levels, all schools, and multiple disciplines.

Tattered Cover Bookstore, Denver, Co. - Bookseller 1987-1990

Customer Service, sales, purchasing,

Assisted in supervising, training and scheduling over 75 staff.

United States Peace Corps, Lessos, Kenya- Educator  1984-1987

Rural Secondary School English Teacher-prepared students for the O Level exams.
Built and stocked a community library.

Trained in cultural sensitivity, social norms., Kiswahili language.

Boards and Associations

Mayor’s Small Business Advisory Council, Seattle, WA.-Co-Chair

Capitol Hill Chamber of Commerce- Executive Committee, Seattle, WA.

- Recipient of 2018 Spirit of the Hill Award
American Booksellers Association-Advisory Council 2013-2016

Pacific Northwest Booksellers Association- President 1994-2000

2013-2019

Pioneer Square Economic Development Committee, Seattle, WA 1995-1998



Labor Standards Advisory Commission

15 Members: Pursuant to Ord. 124643, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

Roster:

*D **G RD

F
2 M
6 F
6 M
6 F
6 F
6 F
1 F
1 M

= 7
= 7
= 1
Position
No.
2 1.
2.
2 3.
4.
7 5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
1 10.
11.
NA 12.
2 13.
3 14.
2 15.

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): Commission-appointed

Position
Title

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Mayor
Council
Other
Total

Key:

Male Female
2 2
2 6

Transgender

NB/O/U

Asian

Name

Elizabeth Ford
Alexis Rodich
Afeworki T. Ghebreiyesus
Annie Wise

Tracy Taylor
Andrew Beane
Diana Ochoa

Artie Nosrati

Will Pittz
Samantha Grad
Gay Gilmore

llona Lohrey
Marilyn P. Watkins

Jeanie Chunn

Joel Shapiro
(2) (3) (4)
American
Bla.ck/ Hispanic/ Indian/
African )
. Latino Alaska
American 5

Native

1

1

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

**G

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
Begin Date

5/1/19
5/1/20
5/1/21
5/1/20
5/1/21
5/1/20
5/1/21
5/1/20
5/1/19
5/1/20
5/1/19
5/1/20
5/1/19
5/1/20
5/1/21
(5)

Other

Term Term
End Date #
4/30/21 2
4/30/22 1
4/30/23 1
4/30/22 1
4/30/23 1
4/30/22 2
4/30/23 1
4/30/22 2
4/30/21 1
4/30/22 2
4/30/21 1
4/30/22 1
4/30/21 1
4/30/22 1
04/30/23 1
(6) (7)
Caucasian/
Non- Pacific
Hispanic Islander

2

3

5

List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

Appointed
By

Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
Commission

(8) (9)

Middle

Multiracial
Eastern





