

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Tracy Taylor								
Board/Commission Name: Labor Standards Advisory Commission		Position Title: Member, Position 5						
	City Council Co	City Council Confirmation required?						
Appointment OR Reappointment	∑ Yes □ No							
Appointing Authority:	Term of Positi	on: *						
City Council	5/1/2021							
Mayor	to							
Other:	4/30/2023							
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:	ining term of a vacant position Contact Phone No.:						
Council District 7	98117	Contact Phone No						
Background:	30117							
My name is Tracy Taylor. I am the General Manager of Elliott Bay Book Company. Additionally, I opened a woman and queer owned newstand on Capitol Hill, Big Little News, in March of this year. I've done extensive volunteer work within the business community; the Pioneer Square Economic Development Council, the Capitol Hill Chamber of Commerce, the GSBA Capitol Hill Alliance. and currently as Co-Chair on the Small Business Advisory Council. I've seen both the positive impact of many of Seattle's progressive labor ordinances as well as unintended negative effects on small businesses throughout the city over the last ten years.								
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory:							
0	Jenny Durkan Mayor of Seattle							
Jenny A. Durken)							
Date Signed (appointed): 3/30/21								

Tracy Taylor



Big Little News- Seattle, WA. Co-Owner

2021

Retail- Magazines, Beverages, Sundries,

Elliott Bay Book Company, Seattle, WA-General Manager

1990- Present

Oversee all aspects of store operations: inventory management, hiring, human resources, training, merchandising, policy development, professional development, vendor relations, advertising, team building, community and customer relations, IT and benefits.

Balancing a relationship between the community and neighborhood while creating a place for literacy, knowledge and the pursuit of ideas that reflect our customers and our community.

Adapting to new ideas while retaining the unique qualities of our brick and mortar business in the face of economic and social changes within our city and industry.

Maintainied a smooth transition with staff and store stability during three ownerships.

Seattle Public Schools-Educator 1990

Substitute Teacher-all grade levels, all schools, and multiple disciplines.

Tattered Cover Bookstore, Denver, Co. - Bookseller 1987-1990

Customer Service, sales, purchasing,

Assisted in supervising, training and scheduling over 75 staff.

United States Peace Corps, Lessos, Kenya- Educator 1984-1987

Rural Secondary School English Teacher-prepared students for the O Level exams.

Built and stocked a community library.

Trained in cultural sensitivity, social norms., Kiswahili language.

Boards and Associations

Mayor's Small Business Advisory Council, Seattle, WA.-Co-Chair

Capitol Hill Chamber of Commerce- Executive Committee, Seattle, WA. 2013-2019

· Recipient of 2018 Spirit of the Hill Award

American Booksellers Association-Advisory Council 2013-2016

Pacific Northwest Booksellers Association - President 1994-2000

Pioneer Square Economic Development Committee, Seattle, WA 1995-1998

Labor Standards Advisory Commission

15 Members: Pursuant to Ord. 124643, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

- 7 City Council-appointed
- 7 Mayor-appointed
- Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): Commission-appointed

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
	F	2	1.	Commissioner	Elizabeth Ford	5/1/19	4/30/21	2	Mayor
			2.	Commissioner	Alexis Rodich	5/1/20	4/30/22	1	Mayor
2	М	2	3.	Commissioner	Afeworki T. Ghebreiyesus	5/1/21	4/30/23	1	Mayor
			4.	Commissioner	Annie Wise	5/1/20	4/30/22	1	Mayor
6	F	7	5.	Commissioner	Tracy Taylor	5/1/21	4/30/23	1	Mayor
6	М		6.	Commissioner	Andrew Beane	5/1/20	4/30/22	2	Mayor
			7.	Commissioner	Diana Ochoa	5/1/21	4/30/23	1	Mayor
			8.	Commissioner	Artie Nosrati	5/1/20	4/30/22	2	City Council
			9.	Commissioner	Will Pittz	5/1/19	4/30/21	1	City Council
6	F	1	10.	Commissioner	Samantha Grad	5/1/20	4/30/22	2	City Council
			11.	Commissioner	Gay Gilmore	5/1/19	4/30/21	1	City Council
6	F	NA	12.	Commissioner	Ilona Lohrey	5/1/20	4/30/22	1	City Council
6	F	2	13.	Commissioner	Marilyn P. Watkins	5/1/19	4/30/21	1	City Council
1	F	3	14.	Commissioner	Jeanie Chunn	5/1/20	4/30/22	1	City Council
1	M	2	15.	Commissioner	Joel Shapiro	5/1/21	04/30/23	1	Commission

SELF-	-IDEN	ΓIFIED [DIVERSITY (CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender	NB/O/U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	2	2				1				2			
Council		4			1					3			
Other					1								
Total	2	6			2	1				5			

Key:

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

^{*}D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

^{**}G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A